502323217 04/24/2013
PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Execution Date |
|Ne|son Irrigation Corporation ”06/22/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Hunter Industries Incorporated
|Street Address: ||1940 Diamond Street

|City: ||San Marcos

|state/Country: |[CALIFORNIA

[Postal Code: llo2078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type ” Number |

| Application Number: [13205591 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax affempt is unsuccessful.
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

[22]
0
2]
[=]
N
™
-
(=
o
o
<
L 54
o
O

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HUNTERM.7CPREC2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vladimir S. Lozan

Signature: Nladimir S. Lozan/

Date: 04/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=NelsontoHunterAssignment#page1.tif
source=NelsontoHunterAssignment#page? tif

PATENT
502323217 REEL: 030280 FRAME: 0015



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of the 22nd day
of June 2007 ("Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Nelson Irrigation

Corporation, an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), and Hunter Industries Incorporated, a
Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). '

WHEREAS, Assignor, as seller, and Assignee, as buyer, have entered into that
certain Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 7, 2007 including a
First Amendment dated June 21, 2007 ("Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor agreed to sell,

~ and Assignee agreed to purchase, those issued patents and pending patent applications
listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for certain good and valuable consideration set forth in the
Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and convey unto Assignee, all of
Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the United States and other
foreign countries, including the rights to each and every invention claimed therein, the
rights to any and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, extensions and reexaminations,
and all national phases of PCT and EP applications, together with all income, royalties or
payments due or payable as of the Effective Date of this Assignment and thereafter,
including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other
- unauthorized use of the Patents and inventions claimed in the Patents, with the right to
sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment. Assignee does hereby
accept said assignment.

2. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which
shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute one and
the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be
executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: NELSON IRRIGATION CORPORATION

By: gt R Nelin., Presldet
Barton R. Nelson, President
Date: June 22, 2007

ASSIGNEE: ‘ HUNTER INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED

By: W/M//g/ 'ﬁ:‘

Richard E. Hunter, Pddsident
Date: June 22, 2007

PATENT
REEL: 030280 FRAME: 0016




EXHIBIT A

PATENTS
Patent. Issue Date: Title:
5,058,806 10/22/1991 Stream Propelled Rotary Pop-Up Sprinkler With Adjustable Sp:
Pattern
5,288,022 2/22/1994 Part Circle Rotator With Improved Nozzle Assembly
6,244,521 6/12/2001 Micro-Stream Rotator With Improved Adjustment of Throw Ra
Flow Rate
6,499,672 12/31/2002 Micro-Stream Rotator With Adjustment of Throw Radius and F
6,651,905 11/25/2003 Adjustable Arc, Adjustable Flow Rate Sprinkler
6,736,332 5/18/2004 Adjustable Arc, Adjustable Flow Rate Sprinkler
7,159,795 1792007 Adjustable Arc, Adjustable Flow Rate Sprinkler
7,032,836 4/25/2006 Adjustable Arc, Adjustable Flow Rate Sprinkler
6,688,539 2/10/2004 Water Distribution Plate for Rotating Sprinklers
Application No. Filing Date: Title:
11/022,428 12/27/2004 Mic-ro-Stream Rotator With Adjustment of Throw
Radius and Flow Rate
11/349,347 2/8/2006 Adjustable Flow Rate, Rectangular Pattern Sprinkler
10/640,283 8/14/2003 Water Distribution Plate for Rotating Sprinklers
International
Application No. Filing Date: Title:
PCT/US00/41776 11/2/2000 Micro-Stream Rotator With Adjustment of Throw

PCT/US02/09479  3/28/2002
PCT/US03/10688  4/8/2003

RECORDED: 04/24/2013

Radius and Flow Rate
Adjustable Arc, Adjustable Flow Rate Sprinkler
Adjustable Arc, Adjustable Flow Rate Sprinkler

PATENT
REEL: 030280 FRAME: 0017




